

M.P. Case No.304/2024
Registration No.308/2024

Order dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for compliance report.
Report is received from the concerned PS.
Perused the report.

On perusal of the report received from I.C Rampurhat P.S
it appears that Rampurhat PS Case No.30/2026 dated
13.01.2026 has been started by I.C Rampurhat P.S
Therefore there is no need to proceed with the case.
Accordingly the instant case be disposed of.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869